Rule 4 34CVL

(1) Insert full
name of company

{2} Insert full
name(s) and
addressies)

(3) Insert date

Presenter's name,
address and
reference {(if any)

The Insolvency Act 1986
Statement of Company's
Affairs

Pursuant to Section 95/99 of the
Insolvency Act 1986

To the Registrar of Companies

Name of company

Form 4.20

For Official Use

Company number

2807408

"
ACCEL WORLDWIDE

Limited

10 (2)

TONY JBMES THOMPSON, PIPER THOMPSON,
MULBERRY HOUSE, 53 CHURCH STREET,
WEYBRIDGE, SURREY KT13 8DJ

the liquidator{s) of the above named company attach a statement of the

company's affairs as at (*) ¢ June 2008

Date y © =<2 o

Slgned/r’:n'\ )r—/\‘flﬂ
A \

PIPER-THOMPSON

=D ACCOUNTANTS
MULBERRY HOUSE

63 CHURCH STREET, WEYBRIDGE
SURREY KT13 8DJ
TEL. 01932 855515

Liquidation Section

Qyez 7 Spa Road, London SE16 3QQ Tel 020 7556 320

Insolvency - Company

C \Program Files\Oyez\Oyez Legal Forms\Usen{IN4_20] ACCEL olf

For Official Use

Post Room

gy

11/06/2008
COMPANIES HOUSE

AR |




Rule 4 34-CVL Form 4.19

1

Statement of Affairs

IN THE MATTER of  AcCEL WORLDWIDE LIMITED

AND

IN THE MATTER of The Insolvency Act 1986

Statement as to Affairs of ACCEL WORLDWIDE LIMITED

on the 9 JUNE 2008 (being a date not more than 14 days prior 1o the
passing of the resolution for winding-up)
Affidavit

This Affidavit must be sworn or affirmed before a Solicitor or Commissioner
of Oaths when you have completed the rest of this form

{a) Insert name and | {a) MARTIN SMAJE (DIRECTOR}
occupation

{b) Insert full address ~ of (b) 101 PROMEMADE DES ANGLAISE, NICE, FRANCE 60000

make oath and say that the several pages exhibited hereto and marked

are to the best of my knowledge and belief a full, true and complete statement as to
the affairs of the above named company as at 9 JUNE 2008

(being a date within 14 days prior to the resolution for winding-up) and that the said
Company carried on business as Taxation Consultants

Signature(s) WAL/ 4\7 ;~4

—

Date 7 A

Before me

Before swearing the affidavit the Solicitor or Commissioner is particularly requested
to make sure that the full name, address and description of the Deponent are stated,
and to initial any crossings-out or other alterations in the printed form. A deficiency
in the affidavit in any of the above respects will mean that it is refused by the
Registrar of Companies, and will need to be re-sworn.

IN4 181




'l

A — Summary of Assets

Assets

Assets specifically pledged -

Assets not specifically pledged -

Motor Car
Qffice Equipment
Bank Balance

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors £

Signature \’\-A'— \_Ct

Book Estimated to
Value Realise
£ £
2250 00 2250 00
25Q 00 250 00
48 00 48 00
2548 00 2548 00

Date 9‘(\ l GL/!:K

IN4 19/2



.

. qA1— Summary of liabilities

1

Estimated to

Realise
. . £
Estimated total assets available for preferential
creditors {carnied from page A)
£ 2548 00
Liabilities
Preferential creditors'- £
Estimated deficiepgy/surplus as regards preferential creditors £ 2548 00
Debts secured by a floating charge - £
Estimated deficieney/surplus of assets available £ 2548 00
for non-preferential creditors
Non-preferential claims - £
Corporation Tax (Estimated) 60,000
PAYE 264
60264 00
Estimated deficiencyfsurplus as regards creditors £ 37716 00
Issued and called up capital - £
2 ORDINARY SHARES OF £1 2 2 00
Estimated total deficiency/aurplus as regards members £ 57718 00

A g ob

Signature

IN4 19/3




ACCEL WORLDWIDE LIMMITED

CREDITORS

H M Revenue & Customs

Cuty of London Area, 5t Floor, Euston Tower

286 Euston Road, London NW| 3UN 60,000 00
Ref 68043020 14755

H M Revenue & Customs

Chapel Wharf, Trimity Bndge House,

2 Dearmans Place, Salford M3 5DS 264 12
Ref 951/A1191

H M Customs & Excise
Insolvency Operations,

Queens Dock, Liverpool L74 4AF
Ref 626 1533 56




